
SOF Meeting: September 5, 4:00pm, LARC 201 

Call meeting to order: 4:00pm 

Committee members 

1. Jordan Cushman- present 

2. Rylie Martin- present 

3. Favian Arredondo- present 

4. Shanne Pigott- present 

5. Hannah Higgs- present 

6. Isaiah Morgan- present 

7. Rachel Ruiz- present 

8. Anthony Ball- present 

 

Grants 

1. I Am That Girl – travel to Los Angeles for annual conference 

Decisions 

1. I Am That Girl – awarded $1,414.83 for flights to conference 

a. 8-0-0 

 

  



SOF Meeting: September 19, 4:00pm, LARC 201 

Call meeting to order: 4:00pm 

Committee members 

1. Jordan Cushman- present 

2. Rylie Martin- present 

3. Favian Arredondo- present 

4. Shanne Pigott- present 

5. Hannah Higgs- present 

6. Isaiah Morgan- present 

7. Rachel Ruiz- present 

8. Anthony Ball- absent 

 

Grants 

1. Alpha Kappa Alpha- operating 

2. I Am That Girl- operating for t-shirts for members 

3. The National Society of Leadership and Success- travel to regional conference in 

Arlington, TX 

4. P.E. Club- travel to CO Springs for conference 

5. Automotive Booster Club- travel to Las Vegas, NV to annual SEMA convention 

6. Alpha Psi Lambda Operating- 

7. Alpha Psi Lambda Programming- La Fiesta 

Decisions 

1. Alpha Kappa Alpha- operating 

a. No-Show 

b. 0-7-0 

2. I Am That Girl Operating  

a. 7-0-0 awarded $300 for t-shirts 

3. The National Society of Leadership and Success Travel 

a. 0-5-2 denied 

4. P.E. Club Travel 

a. 1-6-0 denied 

5. Automotive Booster Club Travel 

a. flights $1500 denied 2-5-0 

b. hotel for nights of conference  3-4-0 denied 

6. Alpha Psi Lambda Operating 

a. 7-0-0 awarded $279.89 for letters 

7. Alpha Psi Lambda Programming 

7-0-0 awarded $273.40 for decorations and nacho bar 



SOF Meeting: October 17, 4:00pm, LARC 201 

 

Remaining: $26,619.42 (Operating- $2,420.11; Programming- $16,034.25; Travel- $7,585.17) 
 

Committee members 

1. Jordan Cushman- present 

2. Rylie Martin- absent 

3. Favian Arredondo- present 

4. Shanne Pigott- present 

5. Hannah Higgs- present 

6. Isaiah Morgan- present 

7. Rachel Ruiz- present 

8. Anthony Ball- absent 

Grants 

 

1. Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers- Operating 

2. Phi Alpha Theta History Club- Operating 

3. Latino Students Union- Travel 

4. Alpha Psi Lambda- Programming 

5. Art Club- Programming/Fundraiser 

6. Art Club- Programming/Fundraiser  

7. Art Club- Programming/Fundraiser 

8. Anime and Social Games Club- Programming 

9. Greek Council (All Greek organizations)- Programming 

 

Decisions 

1. IEEE 

a. 6-0-0 awarded $300 for t-shirts 

2. Phi Alpha Theta 

a. 6-0-0 awarded $250 for all of t-Shirts and portion of table cloth 

3. Latino Students Union 

a. 1-5-0 denied 

4. Alpha Psi Lambda 

a. 6-0-0 awarded $91.99 for decorations  

i. 6-0-0 

5. Art Club 

a.  3-2-1 awarded $200 for art show judge 

6. Art Club 

a. 6-0-0 awarded $261.95 for refreshments 

7. Anime and Social Games 

a. No Show 

b. 0-6-0 denied 

8. Greek Council- Being given to all 5 Organizations  

a. 3-2-2 awarded $1,275 for Gravity Play inflatables 

  



SOF Meeting: November 7, 4:00pm, LARC 201 
Remaining: $13,660.59 (Operating- $870.11; Programming- $9,205.31; Travel- $3,585.17) 

 

Committee members 

1. Jordan Cushman- present 

2. Rylie Martin- present 

3. Favian Arredondo- present 

4. Shanne Pigott- present 

5. Hannah Higgs- present 

6. Isaiah Morgan- absent, excused by Hannah  

7. Rachel Ruiz- absent, excused by Juliette 

8. Anthony Ball- absent, not excused 

 

Before we start with grants, Juliette will make an announcement about Ugly Sweater Contest. 

 

Grants 

1. PRIZM- Programming for Drag Show 

2. Black Student Union- Programming for Poetry Night 

3. Fellowship of Christian Athletes- Operating 

4. Phi Alpha Theta History Club- Programming Bea Spade memorial 

 

 

Decisions 

1. PRIZM- $450 for Chartwells food - 5-0-0 approved 

2. Black Student Union- $310 for Chartwells food - 5-0-0 approved  

3. Fellowship of Christian Athletes- $300 for tshirts - 5-0-0 approved 

4. Phi Alpha Theta History Club- $1134.32 for honorarium and Chartwells food - 0-5-0 denied 

  



SOF Meeting: November 28, 4:00pm, LARC 201 
Remaining: $8,049.21 (Operating- $570.11; Programming- $6,644.93; Travel- $834.17) 

 

Committee members 

1. Jordan Cushman- present 

2. Rylie Martin- present 

3. Favian Arredondo- present 

4. Shanne Pigott- present 

5. Hannah Higgs- present 

6. Isaiah Morgan- present 

7. Rachel Ruiz- present 

8. Anthony Ball- absent 

 

Juliette’s Pre-Meeting Notes 

1. Committee schedules 

a. Monday or Tuesday afternoons preferable 

2. Expectations of committee members 

 . Student Org Handbook on PackLink 

3. Announcement to organizations regarding travel dollars 

 

Grants 

1. IEEE – Programming- Build your own computer 

2. Cru - Travel to Denver, CO 12/28/2016- 01/02/2017 for Cru Winter Conference 

3. Alpha Psi Lambda - Travel to Houston,  TX 06/23/2016-06/26/2016 for Fraternity National 

Convention 

4. Latino Student Union - Travel to Mexico City, Mexico 03/19/2017-03/26/2017 for service 

learning project 

5. SCANS - Travel to Dallas, TX 04/05/2017-04/09/2017 for conference 

6. NAFME - Travel to Colorado Springs, CO 01/25/2017-01/28/2017 for CMEA conference 

7. Health and Wellness Club - Travel to Denver, CO 03/30/2017-04/01/2017 for Public Health  

 

Decisions 

1. IEEE- 7-0-0 awarded $1800.38 for building kits 

2. Cru- 7-0-0 awarded $500 cover two registration costs 

3. Alpha Psi Lambda- 0-7-0 denied 

4. Latino Student Union- 0-7-0 denied 

5. SCANS- 5-2-0 awarded $885 for 3 registrations with one person not graduating  

6. NAFME- 7-0-0 awarded  $654 for 2 hotel rooms 

7. Health and Wellness Club- 7-0-0 awarded $712 for hotel with one event solely based on the 

convention 


